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ANNUAL MEETING 615
PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1953 CHAP. 96

Chapter 95
AN ACT Amending the Town of Strong School District.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

P. & S. L., 1947, c. 107, § 6, amended. The 2nd and 3rd sentences of
section 6 of chapter 107 of the private and special laws of 1947 are hereby
amended to read as follows:

‘On or before the 3%st 15th day of Beeember August of the year in which
said tax is so levied the treasurer of said town shall pay the amount of the
tax so assessed against said district to the treasurer of said district. In the
case of the failure on the part of the treasurer of the town to pay said sum,
or in the case of his failure to pay any part thereof on or before said s¥s¢
15th day of Deeesmber August of the year in which said tax is so levied,
the treasurer of said district may issue his warrant for the amount of said
tax or so much thereof as shall then remain unpaid, to the sheriff of Frank-
lin county, requiring him to levy by distress and sale on real and personal
property of any of the inhabitants of said district, and the sheriff or either
or any of his deputies shall execute said warrant except as is otherwise
provided herein.’

Effective August 8, 1953

Chapter 96

AN ACT Relating to Annual Meeting of Cousins and Littlejohns Islands
Village Corporation.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

P. & S. L., 1925, c. 27, § 10, amended. Section 10 of chapter 27 of the
private and special laws of 1g2g is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Sec. 10. First election; terms of officers; annual meeting. The first
election of officers shall be at the meeting at which this charter is accepted.
Said officers shall hold their respective offices until the first Monday of Sep-
tember, following the annual meeting of the corporation, at which said
meeting officers may be elected and thereafterwards at each annual meet-
ing, but and after the date when this amendment becomes effective, they
shall set assume the duties of their respective offices uatit the fisst Menday
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